FORT WALKER
  TRAINING SUPPORT CENTER
 External SOP
  Training Support Center “External” SOP
2
 DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
  US ARMY INSTALLATION MANAGEMENT COMMAND
     UNITED STATES ARMY GARRISON, FORT A.P. HILL

L-SKEDCO Skedco Roll Up Stretcher
Simunitions
Part Number Nomenclature Quantity
07-160 Simunition M4 Upper
Receiver (9mm Sim
Cartridges)
07-160/1 Simunition Magazines
(9mm Sim Cartridges)
07-160/2 Simunition Plastic
Face Shield
07-164 Close Combat Mission
Capability Kit
(CCMCK) For
M16/M4
(5.56mm UTM
Cartridges)
07-165 Close Combat Mission
Capability Kit
(CCMCK) For M249
(5.56mm UTM
Cartridges)
07-164 UTM Face Mask
w/Goggles
07-164 UTM Gauntlet Gloves
AUG 2023
FORT WALKER TADS REQUEST FORM
AUG 2023
Audio/Visual
Part Number Nomenclature Quantity
L-PROJECTOR Projector
L-SCREEN Projector Screen
L-PASYS Public Address (PA) System
L-PODIUM Podium
L-MICROPHONE Microphone
L-Megaphone Megaphone
L-EASEL Easel Board
FORT WALKER TADS REQUEST FORM
AUG 2023
Other
Part
Number Nomenclature Quantity
L-BFA50
Blank Ammunition
Firing Attachment
(M19): M2 Machine
Gun (M2A1 Requires
Thread Protector)
07-109 Lensatic Compass
T07-109
Compass, Magnetic,
Lensatic, Oversize
Model
T11-061
Single Channel Ground
and Airborne Radio
System (SINCGARS)
Radio and SINCGARS
ASIP Radio (5:1 Mock
up)
L-A42-1A     Rappelling Helmets
07-107 Pugil Sticks
FORT WALKER TADS REQUEST FORM
AUG 2023
99-116  Escalation of Force
(EOF) Dismounted
Module
Simulators
Part Number Nomenclature
07-129 Engagement Skills
Trainer (EST) II
* All Classrooms and the EST II are to be scheduled through RFMSS.  To